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Data Set: 2008 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates
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NOTE. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see

Survey Methodology.

Subject Total
Full-time,
year-round
civilian
employed
population 16
years and
over with
earnings

Management,

professional,

and related
occupations:
Management,
business, and
financial
occupations:
Management
occupations
Business and
financial
operations
occupations
Professional
and related 86,291
occupations:
Computer and
mathematical 8,963
occupations
Architecture
and
engineering
occupations
Life, physical,
and social
science
occupations
Community
and social
services
occupations
Legal
occupations
Education,
training, and
library
occupations
Arts, design,
entertainment,
sports, and 6,614
media
occupations
Healthcare
practitioners
and technical
occupations:

443,399

158,605

72,314

51,460

20,854

9,873

4,219

8,448

4,407

24,264

19,503
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Margin
of Error

+/-7,922

+/-5,868

+/-4,171

+/-3,691

+/-2,035

+/-4,280

+/-1,440

+/-1,412

+/-950

+/-1,472

+/-950

+/-2,176

+/-1,351

+/-2,079

Male

55.8%

52.5%

57.2%

63.2%

42.4%

48.5%

77.2%

81.7%

59.9%

39.9%

50.6%

32.6%

57.4%

36.1%

Margin
of
Error

+/-0.8

+/-1.7

+/-2.5

+/-2.9

+/-4.9

+/-2.4

+/-6.3

+/-5.0

+/-8.6

+/-8.2

+/-11.9

+/-4.0

+/-9.5

+/-4.7

Female

44.2%

47.5%

42.8%

36.8%

57.6%

51.5%

22.8%

18.3%

40.1%

60.1%

49.4%

67.4%

42.6%

63.9%

Margin
of
Error

+/-0.8

+/-1.7

+/-2.5

+/-2.9

+/-4.9

+/-2.4

+/-6.3

+/-5.0

+/-8.6

+/-8.2

+/-11.9

+/-4.0

+/-9.5

+/-4.7

Median
earnings
(dollars)

41,359

55,397

56,022

60,025

51,348

54,871

62,490

64,014

60,157

42,534

96,194

47,520

38,991

74,671

Margin
of Error

+/-542

+/-2,116

+/-2,970

+/-4,037

+/-1,281

+/-2,833

+/-7,459

+/-4,345

+/-10,053

+/-7,576

+/-34,413

+/-1,547

+/-5,213

+/-7,223

Median
earnings
(dollars)
for male

46,068

61,652

65,158

65,955

55,725

60,889

61,804

65,210

60,906

40,833

100,000+

49,945

37,717

90,108

Margin
of Error

+/-1,079

+/-968

+/-6,187

+/-5,527

+/-11,761

+/-1,327

+/-9,854

+/-4,760

+/-3,581

+/-9,294

+/-4,363

+/-5,316

+/-22,407

Page 1 of 3
Median
earnings
(dollars)
for Margir
female| of Errol
36,844 +/-641
50,541| +/-1,20:
49,645| +/-2,56¢
49,559| +/-3,86¢
49,745| +/-2,697
51,099 +/-1,28(
64,171 +/-11,11¢
50,662 +/-15,18¢
51,889| +/-10,07¢
48,883 | +/-12,38¢
56,205 | +/-20,78¢
46,576 +/-1,90¢
41,146| +/-13,957
71,305 +/-4,91¢
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Median
Median earnings
Margin Margin| Median earnings (dollars)
Margin of of | earnings Margin| (dollars)| Margin for Margir
Subject Total| of Error| Male| Error| Female| Error| (dollars)| of Error| for male| of Error| female| of Erroi
Health
diagnosing
and treating
practitioners
and technical
occupations
Health
technologists
and
technicians
Service
occupations:
Healthcare
support 9,279| +/-1,607| 15.4%| +/-6.0/ 84.6% | +/-6.0 32,613| +/-2,318 38,750 +/-6,729 31,753 +/-1,637
occupations
Protective
service 15,140| +/-2,495 | 82.5%| +/-4.9| 17.5%  +/-4.9| 47,782| +/-4,461 49,111 +/-2,655 36,641 +/-12,01¢
occupations:
Fire fighting
and
prevention,
and other
protective 8,599| +/-1,866| 83.6% | +/-6.4| 16.4%| +/-6.4 33,677/ +/-10,257 40,115 +/-12,952 27,398 +/-3,45¢
service
workers
including
supervisors
Law
enforcement
workers 6,541 +/-1,491| 81.0%, +/-7.3| 19.0%| +/-7.3 57,314| +/-11,779 60,296| +/-8,433 50,167 | +/-18,69¢
including
supervisors
Food
preparation
and serving 26,971| +/-3,797| 55.3% | +/-5.7| 44.7%| +/-5.7 27,635| +/-3,109 28,389| +/-3,790 27,060| +/-3,39¢
related
occupations
Building and
grounds
cleaning and 22,972| +/-2,585| 61.9%| +/-5.9| 38.1%| +/-5.9 30,010, +/-1,054 30,294| +/-1,353 29,301| +/-2,38:
maintenance
occupations
Personal care
and service 11,779 +/-2,111| 30.1%| +/-7.4| 69.9% | +/-7.4 31,301| +/-2,977 37,734| +/-8,387 30,470| +/-5,01:Z
occupations
Sales and office
occupations:
Sales and
related 45,412| +/-4,016| 49.8%| +/-4.0/ 50.2%| +/-4.0 36,300, +/-1,303 41,887 +/-3,707 30,175 +/-3,50¢
occupations
Office and
administrative
support
occupations
Farming,
fishing, and
forestry
occupations
Construction,
extraction,
maintenance, 50,252 | +/-4,404| 96.7% | +/-1.4 3.3%| +/-1.4| 47,872 +/-2,446 47,989 +/-2,596 46,822 +/-8,33¢
and repair
occupations:
Construction
and extraction 32,001| +/-3,760| 97.6% | +/-1.5 2.4%| +/-1.5| 48,573 +/-3,035 48,887 +/-3,096 41,495| +/-21,35:%
occupations
Installation,
maintenance,
and repair
occupations
Production,
transportation,
and material 31,171| +/-2,722| 83.0% | +/-2.7| 17.0%| +/-2.7 34,110| +/-2,368 36,896| +/-3,564 20,871 +/-2,23¢
moving
occupations:

14,972| +/-1,855| 38.2%| +/-5.3| 61.8% | +/-5.3 82,459| +/-2,393| 100,000+ e 80,287 +/-3,92¢

4,531| +/-1,144| 29.0%| +/-12.5| 71.0% +/-12.5| 45,681| +/-9,613 51,880 +/-9,456 41,396, +/-3,31¢

86,141 | +/-6,364| 54.1%| +/-2.6| 45.9%| +/-2.6 31,054 +/-669 32,024 +/-1,392 30,276, +/-1,23(

114,223| +/-5,610| 35.6% +/-2.0| 64.4%| +/-2.0 35,617 +/-747 40,760, +/-1,750 33,447| +/-1,38:

68,811| +/-4,132| 26.2% | +/-2.6| 73.8%| +/-2.6 35,282 +/-871 40,001 +/-3,822 34,585| +/-1,22i

3,007 | +/-1,006| 77.5%| +/-12.9| 22.5%| +/-12.9 30,074 +/-4,000 29,993 +/-4,342 34,464 | +/-21,43¢

18,251 +/-2,349| 95.3%| +/-2.6 47%, +/-2.6 46,729 +/-4,152 46,248 +/-5,238 52,679| +/-9,58¢

http://factfinder.census.gov/servlet/STTable? bm=y&-context=st&-qr name=ACS 2008 ... 9/29/2009



Hawaii - Occupation by Sex and Median Earnings in the Past 12 Months (In 2008 Inflatio... Page 3 of 3

Median
Median earnings
Margin Margin| Median earnings (dollars)
Margin of of | earnings Margin| (dollars)| Margin for Margir
Subject Total| of Error| Male| Error| Female| Error| (dollars)| of Error| for male| of Error| female| of Erroi

Production -
occupations 10,883| +/-1,471| 74.2%| +/-5.9| 25.8% | +/-5.9 33,193| +/-3,928 41,854 +/-3,262 20,084 | +/-2,243

Transportation
and material
moving
occupations:
Supervisors,
transportation
and material
moving
workers, and
other 3,794| +/-1,061| 81.6% | +/-9.0| 18.4%| +/-9.0 37,483| +/-12,539 37,360| +/-22,075 38,340 +/-32,80¢
transportation
workers
except motor
vehicle
operators
Motor vehicle
operators
Material
moving 5,765| +/-1,108| 82.2% | +/-7.6| 17.8%| +/-7.6 28,928| +/-4,927 32,603| +/-6,055 21,686| +/-4,97i
workers

20,288| +/-2,136| 87.7%| +/-3.2| 12.3%| +/-3.2 34,523| +/-2,563 35,690, +/-2,265 22,091 +/-3,84:%

10,729| +/-1,751| 92.9%| +/-3.7 7.1%| +/-3.7 35,049 +/-4,483 36,198, +/-6,864 20,797 +/-8,03¢

PERCENT IMPUTED
Occupation 6.5% X X X) X) X) X) X) X) X) X) X
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2008 American Community Survey

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling
variability is represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error
can be interpreted roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the
estimate plus the margin of error (the lower and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the
ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability, see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of
nonsampling error is not represented in these tables.

Notes:

-Occupation codes are 4-digit codes and are based on Standard Occupational Classification 2000.

‘While the 2008 American Community Survey (ACS) data generally reflect the November 2007 Office of Management and Budget (OMB)
definitions of metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities
shown in ACS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic entities. The 2008
Puerto Rico Community Survey (PRCS) data generally reflect the November 2007 Office of Management and Budget (OMB) definitions of
metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities shown in
PRCS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic entities.

-Estimates of urban and rural population, housing units, and characteristics reflect boundaries of urban areas defined based on Census
2000 data. Boundaries for urban areas have not been updated since Census 2000. As a result, data for urban and rural areas from the
ACS do not necessarily reflect the results of ongoing urbanization.

Explanation of Symbols:

1. An ** entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to
compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.

2. An '-' entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to
compute an estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or
upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

3. An '-' following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.

4. An '+' following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

5. An "**" entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended
distribution. A statistical test is not appropriate.

6. An "****' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not
appropriate.

7. An 'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the
number of sample cases is too small.

8. An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available.

The letters PDF or symbol }“' indicate a document is in the Portable Document Format (PDF). To view the file you will
need the Adobe® Acrobat® Reader, which is available for free from the Adobe web site.
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