Hawaii - Occupation by Sex and Median Earnings in the Past 12 Months (In 2008 Inflatio... Page 1 of 3

U.S. Census Bureau

## Hawaii S2402. Occupation by Sex and Median Earnings in the Past 12 Months (In 2008 Inflation-Adjusted Dollars) for Full-Time, Year-Round Civilian Employed Population 16 Years and Over Data Set: 2008 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates Survey: American Community Survey

NOTE. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see Survey Methodology.

	Ochier	<b>T</b> . / . I	Margin	Mala	Margin of	<b>-</b>	Margin of	Median earnings	Margin	Median earnings (dollars)	Margin	Median earnings (dollars) for	Margir
	Full-time, year-round civilian employed population 16 years and over with earnings	443,399	+/-7,922	маје 55.8%	+/-0.8	44.2%	+/-0.8	(dollars) 41,359	+/-542	46,068	+/-1,079	36,844	+/-641
	Management, professional, and related occupations:	158,605	+/-5,868	52.5%	+/-1.7	47.5%	+/-1.7	55,397	+/-2,116	61,652	+/-968	50,541	+/-1,202
	Management, business, and financial occupations:	72,314	+/-4,171	57.2%	+/-2.5	42.8%	+/-2.5	56,022	+/-2,970	65,158	+/-6,187	49,645	+/-2,56€
	Management	51,460	+/-3,691	63.2%	+/-2.9	36.8%	+/-2.9	60,025	+/-4,037	65,955	+/-5,527	49,559	+/-3,864
	Business and financial operations occupations	20,854	+/-2,035	42.4%	+/-4.9	57.6%	+/-4.9	51,348	+/-1,281	55,725	+/-11,761	49,745	+/-2,697
	Professional and related occupations:	86,291	+/-4,280	48.5%	+/-2.4	51.5%	+/-2.4	54,871	+/-2,833	60,889	+/-1,327	51,099	+/-1,280
	Computer and mathematical occupations	8,963	+/-1,440	77.2%	+/-6.3	22.8%	+/-6.3	62,490	+/-7,459	61,804	+/-9,854	64,171	+/-11,11§
	Architecture and engineering occupations	9,873	+/-1,412	81.7%	+/-5.0	18.3%	+/-5.0	64,014	+/-4,345	65,210	+/-4,760	50,662	+/-15,18€
	Life, physical, and social science occupations	4,219	+/-950	59.9%	+/-8.6	40.1%	+/-8.6	60,157	+/-10,053	60,906	+/-3,581	51,889	+/-10,073
	Community and social services occupations	8,448	+/-1,472	39.9%	+/-8.2	60.1%	+/-8.2	42,534	+/-7,576	40,833	+/-9,294	48,883	+/-12,38€
	Legal occupations	4,407	+/-950	50.6%	+/-11.9	49.4%	+/-11.9	96,194	+/-34,413	100,000+	***	56,205	+/-20,786
	Education, training, and library occupations	24,264	+/-2,176	32.6%	+/-4.0	67.4%	+/-4.0	47,520	+/-1,547	49,945	+/-4,363	46,576	+/-1,90§
	Arts, design, entertainment, sports, and media occupations	6,614	+/-1,351	57.4%	+/-9.5	42.6%	+/-9.5	38,991	+/-5,213	37,717	+/-5,316	41,146	+/-13,957
	Healthcare practitioners and technical occupations:	19,503	+/-2,079	36.1%	+/-4.7	63.9%	+/-4.7	74,671	+/-7,223	90,108	+/-22,407	71,305	+/-4,915
								1					

http://factfinder.census.gov/servlet/STTable?\_bm=y&-context=st&-qr\_name=ACS\_2008\_... 9/29/2009

Subject Health diagnosing and treating practitioners and technical	<b>Total</b> 14,972	Margin of Error +/-1,855	<b>Male</b> 38.2%	Margin of Error +/-5.3	<b>Female</b> 61.8%	Margin of Error +/-5.3	Median earnings (dollars) 82,459	Margin of Error +/-2,393	Median earnings (dollars) for male	Margin of Error	Median earnings (dollars) for female 80,287	Margir of Erro +/-3,924
occupations   Health   technologists   and   technicians	4,531	+/-1,144	29.0%	+/-12.5	71.0%	+/-12.5	45,681	+/-9,613	51,880	+/-9,456	41,396	+/-3,314
Service occupations:	86,141	+/-6,364	54.1%	+/-2.6	45.9%	+/-2.6	31,054	+/-669	32,024	+/-1,392	30,276	+/-1,230
Healthcare support occupations	9,279	+/-1,607	15.4%	+/-6.0	84.6%	+/-6.0	32,613	+/-2,318	38,750	+/-6,729	31,753	+/-1,637
Protective service occupations:	15,140	+/-2,495	82.5%	+/-4.9	17.5%	+/-4.9	47,782	+/-4,461	49,111	+/-2,655	36,641	+/-12,016
Fire fighting and prevention, and other protective service workers including supervisors	8,599	+/-1,866	83.6%	+/-6.4	16.4%	+/-6.4	33,677	+/-10,257	40,115	+/-12,952	27,398	+/-3,459
Law enforcement workers including supervisors	6,541	+/-1,491	81.0%	+/-7.3	19.0%	+/-7.3	57,314	+/-11,779	60,296	+/-8,433	50,167	+/-18,699
Food preparation and serving related occupations	26,971	+/-3,797	55.3%	+/-5.7	44.7%	+/-5.7	27,635	+/-3,109	28,389	+/-3,790	27,060	+/-3,398
Building and grounds cleaning and maintenance occupations	22,972	+/-2,585	61.9%	+/-5.9	38.1%	+/-5.9	30,010	+/-1,054	30,294	+/-1,353	29,301	+/-2,382
Personal care and service occupations	11,779	+/-2,111	30.1%	+/-7.4	69.9%	+/-7.4	31,301	+/-2,977	37,734	+/-8,387	30,470	+/-5,012
Sales and office occupations:	114,223	+/-5,610	35.6%	+/-2.0	64.4%	+/-2.0	35,617	+/-747	40,760	+/-1,750	33,447	+/-1,383
Sales and related occupations	45,412	+/-4,016	49.8%	+/-4.0	50.2%	+/-4.0	36,300	+/-1,303	41,887	+/-3,707	30,175	+/-3,509
Office and administrative support occupations	68,811	+/-4,132	26.2%	+/-2.6	73.8%	+/-2.6	35,282	+/-871	40,001	+/-3,822	34,585	+/-1,227
Farming, fishing, and forestry occupations	3,007	+/-1,006	77.5%	+/-12.9	22.5%	+/-12.9	30,074	+/-4,000	29,993	+/-4,342	34,464	+/-21,436
Construction, extraction, maintenance, and repair occupations:	50,252	+/-4,404	96.7%	+/-1.4	3.3%	+/-1.4	47,872	+/-2,446	47,989	+/-2,596	46,822	+/-8,338
Construction and extraction occupations	32,001	+/-3,760	97.6%	+/-1.5	2.4%	+/-1.5	48,573	+/-3,035	48,887	+/-3,096	41,495	+/-21,353
Installation, maintenance, and repair occupations	18,251	+/-2,349	95.3%	+/-2.6	4.7%	+/-2.6	46,729	+/-4,152	46,248	+/-5,238	52,679	+/-9,589
Production, transportation, and material moving occupations:	31,171	+/-2,722	83.0%	+/-2.7	17.0%	+/-2.7	34,110	+/-2,368	36,896	+/-3,564	20,871	+/-2,238

http://factfinder.census.gov/servlet/STTable?\_bm=y&-context=st&-qr\_name=ACS\_2008\_... 9/29/2009

Subject	Total	Margin of Error	Male	Margin of Error	Female	Margin of Error	Median earnings (dollars)	Margin of Error	Median earnings (dollars) for male	Margin of Error	Median earnings (dollars) for female	Margir of Erro
Production occupations	10,883	+/-1,471	74.2%	+/-5.9	25.8%	+/-5.9	33,193	+/-3,928	41,854	+/-3,262	20,084	+/-2,247
Transportation and material moving occupations:	20,288	+/-2,136	87.7%	+/-3.2	12.3%	+/-3.2	34,523	+/-2,563	35,690	+/-2,265	22,091	+/-3,843
Supervisors, transportation and material moving workers, and other transportation workers except motor vehicle operators	3,794	+/-1,061	81.6%	+/-9.0	18.4%	+/-9.0	37,483	+/-12,539	37,360	+/-22,075	38,340	+/-32,808
Motor vehicle operators	10,729	+/-1,751	92.9%	+/-3.7	7.1%	+/-3.7	35,049	+/-4,483	36,198	+/-6,864	20,797	+/-8,038
Material moving workers	5,765	+/-1,108	82.2%	+/-7.6	17.8%	+/-7.6	28,928	+/-4,927	32,603	+/-6,055	21,686	+/-4,977
Occupation	6.5%	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2008 American Community Survey

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling variability is represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error can be interpreted roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the estimate plus the margin of error (the lower and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability, see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of nonsampling error is not represented in these tables.

## Notes:

Occupation codes are 4-digit codes and are based on Standard Occupational Classification 2000.

While the 2008 American Community Survey (ACS) data generally reflect the November 2007 Office of Management and Budget (OMB) definitions of metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities shown in ACS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic entities. The 2008 Puerto Rico Community Survey (PRCS) data generally reflect the November 2007 Office of Management and Budget (OMB) definitions of metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities shown in PRCS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic entities.

Estimates of urban and rural population, housing units, and characteristics reflect boundaries of urban areas defined based on Census 2000 data. Boundaries for urban areas have not been updated since Census 2000. As a result, data for urban and rural areas from the ACS do not necessarily reflect the results of ongoing urbanization.

Explanation of Symbols:

1. An '\*\*' entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.

2. An '-' entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute an estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

3. An '-' following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.

4. An '+' following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution. 5. An '\*\*\*' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. A statistical test is not appropriate. 6. An '\*\*\*\*\*' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not

appropriate.

7. An N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the number of sample cases is too small.

8. An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available.

The letters PDF or symbol 浴 indicate a document is in the Portable Document Format (PDF). To view the file you will need the Adobe® Acrobat® Reader, which is available for free from the Adobe web site.